U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)); 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Administrative /	Agent Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Associated Materials Inc., now known as Associated	
	Materials, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership	ership Street Address:3773 State Road	
☐Corporation-State	City: Cuyahoga Falls	
Citizenship (see guidelines)		
Execution Date(s) October 3, 2008	State: OH	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	res No Country: USA Zip: 44223	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association Citizenship	
Assignment	General Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na		
Other <u>Release of Security Interest in Trademarks</u> recorded on 1/21/2005 at Reel 3105, Frame 0085	s as	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Application number(s) or registration number(A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule I	s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule 1 Additional sheet(s) attached?	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and	Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
Name address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien	registrations involved: 40	
Internal Address: UCC Direct Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Albany	Enclosed 8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>1220</u>		
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers $\frac{5683}{11/09}$	
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: cis-udsaibany@wolterskluwers.com	Authorized User Name:	
9. Signature:	10/23	
Joseph D	Borgman Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 4	
Name of Person Sign Documents to be recorded (inclu	ting ding cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-6995, or malled to:	

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTRATION NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER
<u>973218</u>	<u>72431946</u>
<u>2764215</u>	<u> 78127536</u>
<u>2780794</u>	<u>78141803</u>
<u>2808598</u>	<u>78180101</u>
<u>3188626</u>	<u>78230631</u>
<u>NONE</u>	<u>78274456</u>
<u>2982064</u>	<u>78326273</u>
<u>2999175</u>	<u>78370408</u>
<u>1361884</u>	<u>73525724</u>
<u> 2875556</u>	<u> 78130856</u>
<u>2801477</u>	<u>78154478</u>
<u>2808599</u>	<u>78180107</u>
<u>3340790</u>	<u> 78236214</u>
<u>2929845</u>	<u> 78306666</u>
<u>3165962</u>	<u> 78337637</u>
<u>NONE</u>	<u>78374215</u>
<u>2696468</u>	<u>76261919</u>
2793070	<u>78138944</u>
<u>NONE</u>	<u>78159053</u>
<u>NONE</u>	<u>78192558</u>
<u>3032834</u>	<u> 78263725</u>
<u>2958504</u>	<u>78308550</u>
<u>3036616</u>	<u> 78342765</u>
<u>3133823</u>	<u>78374795</u>
<u>NONE</u>	<u>78123732</u>
<u>2805812</u>	<u>78138955</u>
NONE	<u> 78174390</u>
<u>NONE</u>	<u>78192576</u>
<u>3060897</u>	<u> 78263726</u>
<u>2982062</u>	<u>78326261</u>
<u>2979824</u>	<u> 78368625</u>
<u>2959666</u>	<u> 78378657</u>
<u>NONE</u>	<u> 78123744</u>
<u>2741918</u>	<u>78138973</u>
<u>NONE</u>	<u>78176681</u>
NONE	<u> 78221950</u>
<u>NONE</u>	<u>78270192</u>
<u>2982063</u>	<u>78326268</u>
<u>3005066</u>	<u>78368665</u>
<u>3124384</u>	<u>78382430</u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0503

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 3, 2008 ("Effective Date") by UBS AG, Stamford Branch (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Associated Materials, LLC (f/k/a Associated Materials Incorporated (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 7, 2005, (the "Trademark Security Agreement," each capitalized term used herein without definition shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Trademark Security Agreement), the Grantor pledged and granted to Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, its trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto which security interest is recorded at Reel 3105 Frame 0085 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Administrative Agent secured by Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien on and security interests it has in and to the Trademark Collateral.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, or to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor without any representations, warranties or recourse of any kind whatsoever.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and each of its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0504 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Administrative-Agent

Name; Irja R. Otsa

Title (Associate Director

By: Name: Richard L. Tavrow

RECORDED: 10/23/2008

Title: Director

[Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0505